
 
 

Oregon Open Jiu Jitsu Championship 
Saturday, September 7, 2013 

Liberty High School, Hillsboro, Oregon 
Gi Results: Pages 1-10 

No-Gi Results: Pages 10-15 
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2013 OREGON OPEN TEAM CHAMPIONS  
9 points for every 1st place + 3 points for every 2nd place + 1 point for every 3rd place 

Points are awarded in regular and absolute divisions.  
* No points were awarded to single competitor divisions or to competitors placing in bonus rounds. * 

 
        Team Point Medals         

 Place Team Gold Silver Bronze Points 
 1st Ribeiro/Lovato NW 27 20 25 328 
 2nd SBGi 20 16 15 243 
 3rd Impact Jiu Jitsu 17 20 22 235 
 4th Cascao Jiu Jitsu 5 11 6 84 
 4th Gracie Barra 8 4 0 84 
 5th Iron Lion 8 3 1 82 
 6th Alive MMA 5 3 3 57 
 7th Team Quest 5 1 7 55 
 8th 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 5 1 3 51 
 9th Checkmat/Next Level 3 5 3 45 
 9th Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Team Mountain Warrior 2 8 3 45 
 10th G.I.R.L.S. Gym 3 2 5 38 

MEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Rooster: up to 127.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Jesse Claudio - SBGi 
2 Dip Thapa - Sherwood Taekwondo 
3 Nathan Melbourne 

White, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Sean Pichardo - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Hector  Maldonado 
3 Shane Barrantes - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Thang Le - SBGi 

White, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. (Master) 
1 Matthew Tsugawa - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 
2 Solomon Apodaca - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
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White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Jesus Lara - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Kyle Bigger - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jared Burnside - Team Quest 
3 Jaycob Cooper - Rise Martial Arts 

White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. (Master) 
1 Taylor Marrow III - SBGi 
2 Arune Suvanvej - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 
3 Aaron Hulse - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 
3 Neil Jefferson - Alive MMA 

White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Jimmy Akiyama - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Martin Tabaco - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Austin Candela - SBGi 
3 Zach Reite - Checkmat/Next Level 

White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. (Master) 
1 Adam  Rehman - Team Quest 
2 Crayton Berner - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 
3 Saad Aziz - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jimmy Roth - SBGi 

White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Justin O'Sullivan 
2 Trent  Shadduck - SBGi 
3 John Cox 
3 James Lee 

White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. (Master) 
1 James Cavin - Checkmat/Next Level 
2 Ryan Galli 
3 Casey Vann - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Christopher Choo - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jon Giammalvo - SBGi 
3 Joseph Swinehart - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Sterling Wills - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. (Master) 
1 Aaron Westphal - SBGi 
2 Ben Winderweedle - Hybrid Gym 
3 Erik Lundby - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Daniel Syhre - Hybrid Gym 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Josh Williams - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Steven Greene 
3 Edward Baitey - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Amado M. Chavelas - Checkmat/Next Level 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. (Master) 
1 Brandon Kesler 
2 Kelly Duncan - Universal Jiu Jitsu 
3 Joshua Stroud - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
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White, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Zach Thornton - SBGi 
2 Benjamin Sutz - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 
3 Chris Childs - Alive MMA 
3 Kyle Hughes - Gracie Technics 

White, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. (Master) 
1 Israel Doering - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Sam Stewart - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Pete Padilla - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Timothy Spencer 

White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. + (Adult) 
1 Matthew Cox - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Amir Assasnik - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. + (Master) 
1 Robert Gibbs 
2 Agustin Caceres - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Mark Savage - new breed 
2 Richard Nguyen - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Brian Huynh - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Dakota Stamps - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Timothy Sharkey - Lotus Club - CSF 
2 Kaylan  Rodger 
3 Travis Hearn - SBGi 
3 David Sigler - NWMA 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Ryne Cox - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Ben Rosenberg - Mata Leao Combat Sports 
3 Justin Mark - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Garrett Richardson - Higinbotham Martial Arts 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. (Master) 
1 Dan Vandetta - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 
2 Leonard Jones - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 
3 Bill Higgs - Adamson Bros. Jiu Jitsu 
3 Steve Snyder - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Blue, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Robert Maloney - Lotus Club Arizona 
2 Scott Krause - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Dakota Uncapher - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Billy Yi - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Blue, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. (Master) 
1 Robert Murray - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Michael Porter - S.O,B. 
3 Michael Mack - NWMA 
3 Daymond Sieler - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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Blue, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Carsten Carlsen - Alive MMA 
2 Eddie Ziegler - SBGi 
3 Damien Cole - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Andrew Sidelinger - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Blue, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. (Master) 
1 Frank Banton - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Sol Langsam - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 John Gibson - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Daniel Rhoads - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Blue, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 William Husband - SBGi 
2 Shun Kiatvongcharoen - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 John Butler - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Blue, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. (Master) 
1 Denis Checkoy - Alive MMA 
2 Sean Saadi - SBGi 
3 Kevin Shoesmith - East Van Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Justin Hawes - Alive MMA 
2 Micah Hearn - SBGi 

Blue, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. + (Master) 
1 David Tombleson - Team Pedro Sauer/Life Tactics 
2 Tom Rawles - Checkmat/Next Level 
3 Damon Parsons - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Absolute 
1 Denis Checkoy - Alive MMA 
2 Andrew Sidelinger - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 William Husband - SBGi 
3 Damon Parsons - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Dylan Atkinson 
2 Tyrone Angolia - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Rodney Buswell - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Purple, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Aharon Northstar - NWMA 
2 David Walker - SBGi 
3 Javi Garcia - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Blake  Nolan - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Purple, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. (Master) 
1 Christopher Dealy - Alliance Jiu Jitsu 
2 Daniel Macias - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
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Purple, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Bryan Nuro - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jason Gybels - Clark's university of MA 
3 Kelly Sandall - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Purple, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Chad Shaule - Gracie Barra 
2 Devin  Roan - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 K.C. Thompson - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Purple, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. (Master) 
1 Piers Roberts - North Vancouver BJJ 
2 Timothy Dalbey - Renzo Gracie Academy Portland 
3 James Anderson - NWMA 
3 Ben Ramos - Team Quest 

Purple, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. + (Adult) 
1 Russell Tunes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Aimoku Nahulu - Gracie Barra Bellevue 

Purple, Absolute 
1 Bryan Nuro - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Christopher Dealy - Alliance Jiu Jitsu 
3 Timothy Dalbey - Renzo Gracie Academy Portland 
3 Kelly Sandall - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S BROWN BELT 

Brown, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Dyton Galliher - Iron Lion 
2 Sebastien Hily - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Brown, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Anthony  Tran - Team Pedro Sauer 
2 David Niederman - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Brown, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. (Master) 
1 James Weed - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 James Malone - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Brown, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. (Master) 
1 John Paul Eustaquio - Hybrid Gym 
2 Julio Cesar  Diaz Solache - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Brown, Absolute 
1 Dyton Galliher - Iron Lion 
2 Anthony  Tran - Team Pedro Sauer 
3 Julio Cesar  Diaz Solache - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

WOMEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. 
1 Kisa Davison - SBGi 
2 Tessa Buckner - Checkmat/Next Level 
3 Nakita Thomas - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
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White, Light: 129.1 to 141.0 lbs. 
1 Chloe Dorsett - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Robin Woods - Alive MMA 
3 Jessi Hearn - SBGi 
3 Nell Ward - SBGi 

White, Middle: 141.1 to 152.0 lbs. 
1 Tanith Balaban - CTA-PDX 
2 Cassandra Barton 
3 Michelle Quitugua 

White, Medium Heavy: 152.1 to 163.0 lbs. 
1 Jenny Menke - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Angela  Boyd-Flores - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Heavy: 163.1 lbs. and over 
1 Camille Hook - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Jennifer Whetsell - Checkmat/Next Level 
3 Jennifer Conner - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 

White, Absolute 
1 Jennifer Conner - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Jennifer Whetsell - Checkmat/Next Level 
3 Nakita Thomas - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 

WOMEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Middle: 141.1 to 152.0 lbs. 
1 Sonia Sillan - SBGi 
2 Lydia Danis - Gracie Barra 
3 Louisa Bruschi - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Ashleigh Floyd - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Heavy: 163.1 lbs. and over 
1 Vickie Ellickson - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Leanne Foster - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Absolute 
1 Ashleigh Floyd - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Vickie Ellickson - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

JUNIOR WHITE & GREY BELT 

White & Grey, Light Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. 
1 Austin Crouch - Team Quest 
2 Martin  Argosh - Mckenzie Martial Arts 
3 Nathan Lang - Mckenzie Martial Arts 

White & Grey, Feather: 129.1 to 141.5 lbs. 
1 Skyler Vertner - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Riley Saunders - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
3 Emma Howard - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
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White & Grey, Middle: 152.6 to 163.5 lbs. 
1 Roberto Cuellar - SBGi 
2 Alexander Wolf - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Tristan Britten - Mckenzie Martial Arts 

JUNIOR YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, Feather: 129.1 to 141.5 lbs. 
1 James Zeng - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Joshua Gilbert - BJJ Tacoma 

Yellow, Middle: 152.6 to 163.5 lbs. 
1 Hunter Wellcome - SBGi 
2 Alexander  Oh - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

JUNIOR ORANGE BELT 

Orange, Light: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. 
1 Zachary Light - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Lion Northstar - NWMA 
3 Tyler Bostock - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Orange, Medium Heavy: 163.6 to 175.0 lbs. 
1 Hunter Wellcome - SBGi 
2 Tyler Bostock - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jonathan Holley 

JUNIOR BLUE BELT 

Blue, Light: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. 
1 Travis Hearn - SBGi 

YOUTH WHITE & GREY BELT 

White & Grey, Up to 40.0 lbs. 
1 Jase Macatangay - Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Koji Tsugawa - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 

White & Grey, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. (Ages 5-6) - Female 
1 Aerianna Hubel - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Kamea Morita - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 
3 Tali Bannerman - Elite BJJ 
3 Kylee Barnes - Team Quest 

White & Grey, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. (Ages 5-6) - Male 
1 Jack Truong - Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 Walker Minshall - BJJ Tacoma 
3 Xekiel Prinzing - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 

White & Grey, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. (Ages 7-9) 
1 Nolan Jones - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 
2 Sophia Tsugawa - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 
3 Joey Barros II - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
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White & Grey, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. (Ages 5-7) 
1 Jakan Lawrence - Iron Lion 
2 Patrick Rainey - Adamson Bros. Jiu Jitsu 
3 Caden Gybels - Clark's university of MA 
3 Stein Long - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White & Grey, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. (Ages 8-10) 
1 Xander Knox 
2 Jordan Wright - Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Team Mountain Warrior 
3 Jayden Abdouraimov - Team Rock Solid 
3 Kai Tsugawa - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 

White & Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. (Ages 6-8) 
1 Hiathan Nguyen - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Rhiannon  O'Toole - BJJ Tacoma 
3 Cade McCallister 
3 Elijah Pyle - NWMA 

White & Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. (Ages 9-10) 
1 Kaehukai Kanealii - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Haley Vann - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 
3 Jolie Tajon - New Breed Academy 

White & Grey, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. (Ages 7-9) 
1 Madeline Patrick - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Marisa Rigert - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Noah Barnes - Team Quest 
3 Ezra McNamara - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White & Grey, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. (Ages 10-12) 
1 Kealoha Iosefo - Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Brayden Wilcox - Alliance Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jackson Edewards - Rise Martial Arts 
3 Hayden Young - Walker's Martial Arts 

White & Grey, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Carter Rigert - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Matthew Godek - Team Rock Solid 
3 Issa Stroud - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

White & Grey, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. (Ages 9-10) 
1 Jasaun Dumas - SBGi 
2 Brock Smith - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Addison Rusth - Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Team Mountain Warrior 

White & Grey, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. (Ages 9-10) 
1 Taimane Rodrigues - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Julianna McPherson - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Jonah Godek - Team Rock Solid 

White & Grey, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. (Ages 12-13) 
1 Nathan Morita - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 
2 Tylan Britten - Mckenzie Martial Arts 
3 Jaylen Branen - Iron Lion 

White & Grey, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. (Ages 9-11) 
1 Angelina McPherson - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Robert Plympton - Team Quest 
3 Victor Ambard - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
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White & Grey, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. (Ages 12-13) 
1 Cole McCallister - Checkmat/Next Level 
2 Auzsha Bell - Checkmat/Next Level 
3 James Bouwhuis - Mckenzie Martial Arts 

White & Grey, 122.6 + 
1 Malachi Kersey - Mckenzie Martial Arts 
2 Eric Patton - SBGi 
3 Tegan Dawson - SBGi 

YOUTH YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. (Age 7) 
1 Diego Carranza - Gracie Barra Yakima 
2 Milo Tandingan - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Jonathan Rhodes - NWMA 

Yellow, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. (Ages 8-10) 
1 Joe Davison - SBGi 
2 Jayda Macatangay - Gracie Barra Federal Way 
3 Addison Cross - Team Rock Solid 

Yellow, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. (Ages 8-9) 
1 Matthew Imdieke - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Noah Morris - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Ryan Babauta - BJJ of Olympia 

Yellow, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. (Ages 10-11) 
1 Logan Paul - Iron Lion 
2 Ricky Davison - SBGi 
3 Luke Manchester - Elite BJJ 

Yellow, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. (Ages 8-10) 
1 Seth Dawkins - BJJ Tacoma 
2 Matthew Erickson - Adamson Bros. Jiu Jitsu 
3 Bryce Smith - NWMA 

Yellow, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. (Age 11) 
1 Stella Davison - SBGi 
2 Ronan Chapman - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Dom Frasch - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Yellow, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Isaac Lawrence - Iron Lion 
2 Nathaniel Gilbert - BJJ Tacoma 
3 Jacob  Drouin - Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Team Mountain Warrior 

Yellow, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Ted Davison - SBGi 
2 Koby Moye - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Yellow, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Giovanny Peon - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Jacob Wright - Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Team Mountain Warrior 
3 Payton Reisinger - SBGi 
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Yellow, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Dylan Yarnell - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Dillon Taylor - Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Team Mountain Warrior 

Yellow, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Anna Howard - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Sierra Hewitt - Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Team Mountain Warrior 

YOUTH ORANGE BELT 

Orange, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Cole Manchester - Elite BJJ 
2 Jace Carver - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Orange, 110.1 + 
1 Jack Chapman - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Mina Chandler - SBGi 

YOUTH GREEN BELT 

Green, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Austin Villanueva - Gracie Barra 
2 Cole Manchester - Elite BJJ 
3 Jace Carver - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Green, 135.1 lbs. + 
1 Lion Northstar - NWMA 
2 Mina Chandler - SBGi 

MEN’S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Neil Jefferson - Alive MMA 
2 Michael Garfias 

Beginner, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Elijah Ramirez - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Patrick Hoadley - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3 John Shaw - Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Team Mountain Warrior 

Beginner, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. (Master) 
1 Michael Patterson 
2 Ken Feigion - Progressive Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jason Cohn - SBGi 

Beginner, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Cesar Ramirez - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Casey Vann - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 
3 Eric Herigstad 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Matt Webber 
2 Colin Wiest 
3 Michael Tornincasa 
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Beginner, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Gary Chartier - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Aaron Westphal - SBGi 
3 Michael Wang 

Beginner, Super Heavy: 202.1 to 215.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Zach Thornton - SBGi 
2 Sam Stewart - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Chris Childs - Alive MMA 

MEN’S NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Light Feather: 122.6 to 136.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Jesse Claudio - SBGi 
2 Sean Pichardo - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Caleb Stecker - Valor:Elite 

Intermediate, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Tyler Morgan - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Steven Chang - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 William Acton - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 
3 Thomas Pfanner - Wolf Den 

Intermediate, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Jimmy Akiyama - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Daniel Arreola - All Heart MMA 
3 Randall Tate 

Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Scott Krause - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Garrett Richardson - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
3 Justin O'Sullivan 
3 Dakota Uncapher - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Daniel Walsh 
2 Simcha Lachman - Clark's university of MA 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. (Master) 
1 Jason Lambert - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Augustin Kamdem - Marcelo Alonso BJJ Carlson Gracie Team 
3 Randy  Kopchinsky - SBGi 

Intermediate, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Frank Banton - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 William Husband - SBGi 
3 Shawn Kilpatrick - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, Super Heavy: 202.1 to 215.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Micah Hearn - SBGi 

Advanced, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Ryan Cunningham - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Dyton Galliher - Iron Lion 
3 Jared Burnside - Team Quest 
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Advanced, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Gustavo Bessa - 503 West Coast Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Cameron Ericson - Impact Jiu Jitsu / DFCC 
3 Journey Newson - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Brent Smith - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Advanced, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Nathan Orchard - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Kelly Sandall - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jeremy Brill - SBGi 

Advanced, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. (Adult) 
1 Michael Dewitt - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Eddie Ziegler - SBGi 
3 Robert Maloney - Lotus Club Arizona 

Advanced, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. + (Master) 
1 Brandon Kesler 
2 David Tombleson - Team Pedro Sauer/Life Tactics 
3 Robert Gibbs 
3 Damon Parsons - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Advanced, Absolute 
1 Nathan Orchard - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Kelly Sandall - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Michael Dewitt - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3 Damon Parsons - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

WOMEN’S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Class A: up to 136.0 lbs. 
1 Jessi Hearn - SBGi 
2 Joy Edewards - Rise Martial Arts 
3 Tessa Buckner - Checkmat/Next Level 

Beginner, Class B: 136.1 to 158.0 lbs. 
1 Allie Szymoniak - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Kalyn Schwartz 
3 Nell Ward - SBGi 

Beginner, Class C: 158.1 lbs. + 
1 Leanne Foster - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jennifer Conner - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
3 Sammy Theobald - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 

Beginner, Absolute 
1 Sammy Theobald - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Allie Szymoniak - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
3 Jennifer Conner - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 

WOMEN’S NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Class B: 136.1 to 158.0 lbs. 
1 Rachael Kaulig - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Louisa Bruschi - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
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JUNIOR NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Rooster: up to 114.0 lbs. 
1 Mathea Wooton - Impact Jiu Jitsu / DFCC 
2 Martin  Argosh - Mckenzie Martial Arts 

Beginner, Feather: 125.1 to 136.0 lbs. 
1 Cobi O'Brien - Team Quest 
2 John Hurlman - Alive MMA 
3 Zach Berg - Ernie Vandehey's Combat Club 
3 Hayden Thornton - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, Light: 136.1 to 147.0 lbs. 
1 Colin Wells - Curt's Ultimate 
2 Thomas Ferren - Impact Jiu Jitsu / DFCC 
3 Ryan Blickfeldt - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, Middle: 147.1 to 158.0 lbs. 
1 Kyle Yokoi - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Blake Conrad - SBGi 

JUNIOR NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Light: 136.1 to 147.0 lbs. 
1 Arthur Gusev 
2 Tristan Britten - Mckenzie Martial Arts 
3 Tyler Bostock - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, Middle: 147.1 to 158.0 lbs. 
1 Hunter Wellcome - SBGi 
2 Anthony Vandehey - Ernie Vandehey's Combat Club 
3 Walter  Sanibria - Ernie Vandehey's Combat Club 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 158.1 to 169.0 lbs. 
1 Richard Velasco - Team Quest 
2 Alec Chavez - Ernie Vandehey's Combat Club 

JUNIOR NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Feather: 125.1 to 136.0 lbs. 
1 Jordan Carranza - Gracie Barra Yakima 
2 Josiah Paul - Iron Lion 
3 Stan Astanin - Fisticuffs 

Advanced, Light: 136.1 to 147.0 lbs. 
1 Travis Hearn - SBGi 
2 Lion Northstar - NWMA 
3 Zachary Light - Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Advanced, Heavy: 169.1 to 180.0 lbs. 
1 Jonathan Holley 
2 Mitchell Eibel - Impact Jiu Jitsu / DFCC 
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YOUTH NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Up to 40.0 lbs. 
1 Jase Macatangay - Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Madison Nguyen - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. 
1 Aerianna Hubel - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Xekiel Prinzing - Ribeiro Lovato NW | Five Rings 
3 Kylee Barnes - Team Quest 

Beginner, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Jakan Lawrence - Iron Lion 
2 Jordan Wright - Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Team Mountain Warrior 
3 Jayden Abdouraimov - Team Rock Solid 
3 Owen Cross - Team Rock Solid 

Beginner, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. (Ages 6-9) 
1 Noah Barnes - Team Quest 
2 Jacob Stacey - Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Team Mountain Warrior 
3 Casius Weaver - Team Quest 

Beginner, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. (Ages 10-12) 
1 Jackson Edewards - Rise Martial Arts 
2 Anthony Vargas - Gracie Barra 
3 Brayden Wilcox - Alliance Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Jacob  Drouin - Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Team Mountain Warrior 
2 Matthew Godek - Team Rock Solid 
3 Devin Pilkington - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Giovanny Peon - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Jaylen Branen - Iron Lion 
3 Tylan Britten - Mckenzie Martial Arts 

Beginner, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Kaylee Frakes - Team Chaos MMA 
2 Oriya  Jefferson - Alive MMA 

YOUTH NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Joe Davison - SBGi 
2 Addison Cross - Team Rock Solid 
3 Ryan Babauta - BJJ of Olympia 

Intermediate, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Logan Paul - Iron Lion 
2 Kale Simpson - Team Rock Solid 
3 Matthew Imdieke - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Intermediate, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Seth Dawkins - BJJ Tacoma 
2 Alexys Zepeda - Animals MMA 
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Intermediate, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Daniel Astanin - Fisticuffs 
2 Jacob Wright - Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Team Mountain Warrior 
3 Payton Reisinger - SBGi 

Intermediate, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Auzsha Bell - Checkmat/Next Level 
2 Dillon Taylor - Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Team Mountain Warrior 

Intermediate, 122.6 and above 
1 Sierra Hewitt - Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Team Mountain Warrior 
2 Dylan Lindberg - SBGi 

YOUTH NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Ricky Davison - SBGi 
2 Luke Manchester - Elite BJJ 

Advanced, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Isaac Lawrence - Iron Lion 
2 Stella Davison - SBGi 

Advanced, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Austin Villanueva - Gracie Barra 
2 Cole Manchester - Elite BJJ 
3 Ted Davison - SBGi 

Advanced, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Malachi Kersey - Mckenzie Martial Arts 
2 James Ellis 
3 James Bouwhuis - Mckenzie Martial Arts 

Advanced, 135.1 lbs. + 
1 Lion Northstar - NWMA 
2 Mina Chandler - SBGi 

 
 


